Data sheet

Commercial Art.No.: 25.326.3453.0
PCB connector 8113 B /4 VL OB

vz wieland

PCB female connector with screw connection with rising cage clamp system, 4 poles, - <.
max. cross section: 2.5 mm?2, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey

Commercial Art.No.
EAN
Order Unit

Certificates / Approvals

Technical data

General

Modular spacing

Connection type

Soldering process

Packaging

Number of poles

Marking

Fastening

Mating direction towards connector

Technical data

Nominal cross section
Rated current
Overvoltage Category |
Overvoltage Category I
Overvoltage Category Il
Rated impulse voltage
Wire strip length

Connection Data

Minimum cross section solid
Maximum cross section solid

Minimum cross section fine stranded

25.326.3453.0
4015573184282
50

€ W AN

5 mm

screw connection
None

Carton

4

No

None

90°

2.5 mm?
12A
1000 V
400 V
250V

4 kV

6 mm

0.14 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.14 mm?
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Maximum cross section fine stranded

Wire strip length
Technical Data UL/CSA

Cross section UL
Voltage UL

Current field wiring
Current factory wiring
Cross section CSA
Voltage CSA

Current CSA

Other

Type of insulation material
Color

Height

Length

Depth

Material attachment screw
Material contact base
Material contact surface

Classification

ECLASS 11
ECLASS 8.1
ETIM 7.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0

Product compliance

ROHS conformity status

ROHS exceptions
REACH-SVHC conformity status
REACH-SVHC substances
REACH-SVHC CAS numbers

Fits with

Commercial Article-type description:

Art.No.:

25.332.3406.0 PCB pin header 8113 S/4 W OB THR

25.332.3453.0 PCB pin header 8113 S /4 W OB

99.204.9996.0 PCB pin header 8113 S/4 G OB OF

25.330.3453.0 PCB pin header 8113 S /4 G OB

Y

2.5 mm?

6 mm

22-12 AWG
300V

15A

15A

22-12 AWG
300V

15A

Thermoplastic
Grey

26 mm

20 mm

12.6 mm
CuSn/Steel
CuSn

Sn

27440402

EC002637
EC002637
EC002637
EC002637

Compliant/Exempted
111-6(c)
Duty-To-Declare
Lead

7439-92-1

Description:

wieland

PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4
poles, with solder pin (2.6mm, tin plated), pitch: 5 mm, type of packing:
carton, color: black, This product can be soldered by reflow and wave

soldering,

PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4
poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey

PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4
poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey

PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4
poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey
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vz wieland

25.394.3453.0 PCB pin header 8113 S/4 S OB PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4
poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey

99.264.9996.0 PCB pin header 8113 S/ 4 W OB OF PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4
poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey

27.336.0453.0 PCB pin header 8113 SEG /4 /8 W OB PCB pin header, 4 poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color:
grey

25.330.3406.0 PCB pin header 8113 S/4 G OB THR PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4

poles, with solder pin (2.6mm, tin plated), pitch: 5 mm, type of packing:
carton, color: black, This product can be soldered by reflow and wave
soldering,
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(> These dimensions will be especially checked of delivery
\Wilh /E marked dimensions are only valid for inlernal use

T Only inspection dimensions

gezeichnete Ausfuhrung 6-polig

drawn version b-poles

2,5

ertung und Mitteilung

Weitergabe sowie Vervielfltigung dieses Dokument
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Teile-Nr. Plrt6 | T Teile-Nr. PO/ 6 | T Weitere Daten siehe Katalog
part number | pole part number | Ppole
further data see cotalog
25.316.4353.F 13 [ 65 | 60
25.326.3253.F 2 10 5 75,326 4453 .F 14 70 | 65 Tolerierung nach DIN 7167/Tolerance system ace, to DIN 7167, jofyes [ Stoffverbots- und Deklarotionsliste nach UW-TOM-03/03 ist einzuhalien.
[This DIN-standard desbribes the envelope principle. According to the envelope Canfarmity with Wieland document UU-TOM-05/03 [1ist of prahibited /
25.326.3353.F 3 15 {10 | 25.326.4553.F 15 5170 principle the deviations of form ond porollelism are [imifed by the size toleronces], declorohle hozardovs substances| fo be declored!
5.36.459F | 4 |20 |15 | 25.326.6650F | 16 | 80 |75 General Talsrane 0 dronirg i ran il ot o o ot |Firer bt aet L
5.326,3553.F 5 25 [ 20 | 25.326.4793.F 17 85 | 80 F F b / G@ Werkstoff /Moterial 2010 | Tag/Date Naome Zeichnung Nr./Drowing No. Index
25.326.3653.F | 6 |30 |25 [ 25.326.4853.F | 18 | 90 | 85 : arbe/colour / fran - ]09.03. [ Sebitt .
7 |Mafstab/Scale yeprif T 25 ' 326 ’ 3253 * 0 01 K
25.36.9750.F | 7 |35 |30 | 25.326.4953.F | 19 | 95 |90 " ke -
25.326. 3853 F 8 10 |35 | 25.326.5053.F 20 | 100] 95 .0 ngU/gfey j — . m;lm‘ — — SElc;n:D.lczhen[kUr/Repmcemem — MaBe in mm/Dimensians are in mm
BA6.35F | 9 |45 |40 | B5.36510F | 21 | 105 | 100 A schwarz/black T - T
25.3%6.405.F | 10 |50 | 45| 25.:6.505.F | 1 |10 [105 7| grinsgreen A INY. WD@H@@@] 8113 B / |LP_STECKKLEMME
25.326.415.F | 11|55 50 | 25.36.5353.F | 23 |15 |10 I N Elubtriostie 2220 VL 08 nit Steck- und Schroubonschlup Rastermad 5.0
25.326.4253.F | 12 |60 |55 25.326.5653.F | 24 [120 N15 9 orange Anderung/Revision Verbindungen Pluggable PCB terminal rising coge clamp pitch 5
1 2 3 4 5 5 QU-PEM-08/91
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