

Data sheet

Commercial Art.No.: 25.326.3453.0 PCB connector 8113 B / 4 VL OB

PCB female connector with screw connection with rising cage clamp system, 4 poles, max. cross section: 2.5 mm², pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey



Commercial Art.No.	25.326.3453.0
EAN	4015573184282
Order Unit	50

Certificates / Approvals







Technical data

General

Modular spacing	5 mm
Connection type	screw connection
Soldering process	None
Packaging	Carton
Number of poles	4
Marking	No
Fastening	None
Mating direction towards connector	90°

Technical data

Nominal cross section	2.5 mm²
Rated current	12 A
Overvoltage Category I	1000 V
Overvoltage Category II	400 V
Overvoltage Category III	250 V
Rated impulse voltage	4 kV
Wire strip length	6 mm

Connection Data

Minimum cross section solid	0.14 mm²
Maximum cross section solid	2.5 mm²
Minimum cross section fine stranded	0.14 mm²



Maximum cross section fine stranded	2.5 mm²
Wire strip length	6 mm

Technical Data UL/CSA

Cross section UL	22-12 AWG
Voltage UL	300 V
Current field wiring	15 A
Current factory wiring	15 A
Cross section CSA	22-12 AWG
Voltage CSA	300 V
Current CSA	15 A

Other

Type of insulation material	Thermoplastic
Color	Grey
Height	26 mm
Length	20 mm
Depth	12.6 mm
Material attachment screw	CuSn/Steel
Material contact base	CuSn
Material contact surface	Sn

Classification

ECLASS 11	
ECLASS 8.1	27440402
ETIM 7.0	EC002637
ETIM 6.0	EC002637
ETIM 5.0	EC002637
ETIM 4.0	EC002637

Product compliance

ROHS conformity status	Compliant/Exempted
ROHS exceptions	III-6(c)
REACH-SVHC conformity status	Duty-To-Declare
REACH-SVHC substances	Lead
REACH-SVHC CAS numbers	7439-92-1

Fits with

Commercial Art.No.:	Article-type description:	Description:
25.332.3406.0	PCB pin header 8113 S / 4 W OB THR	PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4 poles, with solder pin (2.6mm, tin plated), pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: black, This product can be soldered by reflow and wave soldering,
25.332.3453.0	PCB pin header 8113 S / 4 W OB	PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4 poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey
99.204.9996.0	PCB pin header 8113 S / 4 G OB OF	PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4 poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey
25.330.3453.0	PCB pin header 8113 S / 4 G OB	PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4 poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey



25.394.3453.0	PCB pin header 8113 S / 4 S OB	PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4 poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey
99.264.9996.0	PCB pin header 8113 S / 4 W OB OF	PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4 poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey
27.336.0453.0	PCB pin header 8113 SEG / 4 / 8 W OB	PCB pin header, 4 poles, pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: grey
25.330.3406.0	PCB pin header 8113 S / 4 G OB THR	PCB pin header, connection method depends on used socket part , 4 poles, with solder pin (2.6mm, tin plated), pitch: 5 mm, type of packing: carton, color: black, This product can be soldered by reflow and wave soldering,

